502924488 08/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2971087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL C. LEIGHTON	07/30/2014
JOHAN R. ANDERSSON	07/31/2014
PONTUS AXELSSON	07/30/2014
MICHAEL ROTSTEIN	07/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29480744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75022US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYLIS H. FROELKE
SIGNATURE:	/Hylis H. Froelke/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Declaration-Assignment_75022US002#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment 75022US002#page2.tif source=Declaration-Assignment 75022US002#page3.tif

 $source = Declaration - Assignment_75022US002\#page 4.tif$

Case No:

75022US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

The specification of which: is attached hereto; was filed on JANUARY 29, 2014 as United States Application No. is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made be above-identified application was made or authorized to be made be above-identified application was made or authorized to be made be above-identified application was made or authorized to be made be above-identified application was made or authorized to be made be above-identified application was made or authorized to be made be above-identified application was made or authorized to be made be above-identified application, and in this declaration, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acted and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal officency in the said invention acontinuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is not termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its exist all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or no continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or opert upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and a have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	nation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by mowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made
was filed on as United States Application No. is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decline or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention a continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is not termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its exist all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or no continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or opart upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and a have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	me. Innoviedged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made
as United States Application No. is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by the hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention a continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is not termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its exist all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or no continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or opert upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and a have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	me. Innoviedged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made
as United States Application No. is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by the hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention a continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is not termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its exist all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or no continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or opert upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and a have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	me. Innoviedged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaring or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention a continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is not termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its exist all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or no continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or opart upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and a have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	nation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by mowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decline or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is ack and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention a continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is not termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its exist all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or no continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or opart upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and a have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	nation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by mowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decline or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is ack and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention a continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is not termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its exist all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or no continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or opart upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and a have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	nation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by mowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made
and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention a continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is not termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its exist all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or recontinuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or opart upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and a have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of e at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made
	ing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and e United States of America and countries foreign inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its o which such applications are entitled under lay be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in njoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administr consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, a that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigned interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utilificountries; and	nd to perform such other acts as I lawfuily may, gns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title,
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issugranted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Propetitle, and interest therein.	e any and all Letters Patent which may be ties Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inventor: Michael C. LEIGHTON	
Inventor's Signature: Date: 7/3	

Case No:

75022US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

-144.	DISPLAY SC		OF WITH A	NIMATED GRAPHICAL USER
The	specification of wh		TACE	
	is attached hereto			
لسا	is attached neter	in the second		
\boxtimes	was filed on	JANUARY 29, 2014		
	as United States	Application No.		29/480744
	ie identified ne D(CT International Application No.		
السا	filed on	7 I Riterrational Application 140.		
l hei	reby acknowledge	pplication was made or authorized to that any willful false statement made f not more than 5 years, or both.		me. ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
3M (assi) cont by n term all L then own intercont part have	COMPANY, and a gris, the entire right inuation (in whole ne or made jointly nination of, my empetters Patent, reexeto (including the mame and to claim mational conventionation (in whole upon the said invested been by me had further agree for nesideration any furth may be deemed in the said invested inv	corporation of Delaware, having its it, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improblement with 3M COMPANY and arraminations, reissues, or extensions light to apply for Letters Patent, Utilit in any priority rights for such foreign and priority rights for such foreign and in part), renewal, reexamination, it is part, reaties, or otherwise), which has or in part), renewal, reexamination, it is assignment and transfer not becoming the proposed and for my heirs, executors, and discessary by said Company, its successions.	principal officed invention and to any as overnent is many of its existing thereof, of the y Models, or I applications to been or many of the held and eren made; and administrations ocuments, and assors, assigned invents, assigned invents, and assors, assigned invents, as invents,	TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and displication, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign nventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in anyoned as fully and exclusively as they would tors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
l do grar title,	nted upon any of the and interest there	e said applications, to said 3M Innovin.	itents to issue vative Propert	any and all Letters Patent which may be ies Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
	gal Name of Inven han R. ANDEF			
Inv	entor's Signature:		Date:	
	John	RALL_	3	1 July 2014

Case No:

75022US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

appi		on a patern is sought on the invento	·····		
	DISPLAY SC		OF WITH A	ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER	
The	specification of wh	ich:			
	is attached hereto	Ç.			
\boxtimes	was filed on as United States	JANUARY 29, 2014 Application No.		29/480744	
وسنع	SUPPLIED CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	err kassandarbeden Alangtandsan Bea		·	
Ll	filed on	T International Application No.			
The	above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to	o be made by	me.	
		that any willful false statement made not more than 5 years, or both.	e in this decla	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
assi cont by n term all L ther own inter cont part have	COMPANY, and a gris, the entire right inuation (in whole ine or made jointly value or made jointly value of the control of the right in ame and to claim mational conventionation (in whole upon the said invested been by me had	corporation of Delaware, having its t, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improdoyment with 3M COMPANY and araminations, reissues, or extensions of the apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign ans, treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, intion or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not be of the said of	principal officed invention are and to any a covernent is many of its existing thereof, of the models, or applications to been or made; and made;	TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention mad ade during, or within one year after the ang or future subsidiaries), and in and to any are United States of America and countries foreignventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under ay be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in njoyed as fully and exclusively as they would	e nd gn
consthat and	sideration any furth may be deemed n	er applications, assignments, and d acessary by said Company, its succ	locuments, ar essors, assig	stors, to execute and deliver without further nd to perform such other acts as I lawfully may ins, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and	
grar title,	nted upon any of th and interest therei	e said applications, to said 3M Innovn.		e any and all Letters Patent which may be ties Company, as the assignee of the entire rig	iht
	gal Name of Invent ontus AXELSS(
J hv	ento) s Signature:		Date:		
,	Kahatan	~ ⊶	30 Jul 2	014	

Case No.

75022U8002

LHOPLATO	CREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WI	IN VAINALED CHALLINGE
The operation of s	47.43	
🔲 is attached herr	disc.	
(X) was filed on as United State	JANUARY 29, 2014 s Application No	23/480744
is identified as I	PCT memational Application No.	
Tana minaman Wangsi dal	application was made or authorized to be made	se by me.
	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is	
assigns, the entire of continuation (in who by me or made joint termination of, my ealit Letters Patent, rethereto (including the own name and to or international convertionation (in who could not the said is conditional to the said is c	a corporation of Delaware, having its principal get, title, and interest in and to the said inventible of in part) of said application, and in and to by with others (provided any such improvement majoyment with 3M COMPANY and any of its examinations, reissues, or extensions thereof, a right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models arm any priority rights for such foreign applications, treaties, or otherwise), which have been	office at Saint Paul. Minnesota, its successors and on and application, and in and to any division or any and all improvements in the said invention made its made during, or within one year after the existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and of the United States of America and countries foreign to united States of America and countries foreign to united States of America and countries foreign to united states in foreign countries in its one to which such applications are entitled under or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, or other or further application based in whole or in and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right.

PATENT REEL: 033479 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 08/06/2014

countries; and

little, and interest therein.